

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 4 7 2 9 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgment and order dated 0 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 5 in CR No. 1 0 1 0 / 2 0 0 5 of The  
HIGH COUR T OF PA T N A)

ATUL SIN G H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUNI L KUMA R SING H & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MAT HU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALA M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Ta mta, Adv.  
Mr. Ka m a l Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bha ru k a , Adv.  
Mrs. Hans a Bhar u k a , Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwad a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r, learned senior counsel appearing for  
the Petitioners commenced his arguments at 2.3 0 P.M. and had  
not concluded till 4.0 0 P.M. when the Court rose for the day  
leaving the matter as part- heard.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master