

\216

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

[NMD Case](Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24729/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 04/08/2005 in CR No. 1010/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ATUL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master